Dubai Courts of First Instance

automateD DiGital notice for rulinG in Presence for Publication

case no. 11 / 2025/3090 – civil Partial

Held in the 9th Lawsuit Department no. 44

Lawsuit Subject: Claim to the disputed against jointly to pay to the

plaintiff the amount of AED 65141.03 (Sixty five thousand one hundred

forty one dirhams and three fils) including fees , expenses and lawyer’s

fees in addition to interest @ 9% from the date of the claim until full

payment.

Disputant: faKeeH universitY HosPital

Address: UAE- Dubai- Bur Dubai- Silicon Oasis- Sheikh Mohammad Bin

[...]

Dubai Courts

Dubai Courts of First Instance

notice for Publication

case no. 11 / 2025/4210 – civil Partial
Held in the 12th Lawsuit Department no. 859
Lawsuit Subject: Claim to the disputed against jointly to pay to the
plaintiff the amount of AED 386915.93 (Three hundred eighty six
thousand nine hundred fifteen dirhams and ninety three fils) including
fees , expenses and lawyer’s fees in addition to interest @ 9% from the
date of the claim until full payment.
Disputant: faKeeH universitY HosPital
Address: UAE- Dubai- Bur Dubai- Silicon Oasis- Sheikh Mohammad Bin

[...]

Zayed Street- Fakeeh University Hospital building- MAKANI 3743879327-
TELEPHONE 0505780444- 044144663/ Email ALKEFAHADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM
Required to be notified:
1. KHaWar manZoor manZoor Hussain, Defendant
Notice Subject: Filed the execution lawsuit jointly to pay to pay to the
plaintiff the amount of AED 386915.93 (Three hundred eighty six
thousand nine hundred fifteen dirhams and ninety three fils) including
fees , expenses and lawyer’s fees in addition to interest @ 9% from the
date of the claim until full payment.
A hearing is scheduled for Wednesday 10/12/2025 at 9:00 am in the
Remote Litigation Hall therefore you or your legal representative are

[...]

Defendant
7. shagufta saleem     Capacity: Joined Party
8. shahina Parvin   Capacity: Joined Party  

Notification Subject: A case has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim to
oblige the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 11,356,800 (eleven million,
three hundred fifty-six thousand, eight hundred dirhams), being outstanding amount owed
by the them till 30/09/2025, together with the agreed delay penalties (at the rate of AED
500 per day) until full payment of the outstanding amount, plus the fees, expenses, and
the attorney's fees.

A hearing has been scheduled for Monday, 08/12/2025 at 12:00 PM in the remote litigation

[...]

Digital service of Judgment issued as if in
presence by publication

in case no. : 39 / 2025 / 212, commercial banking —
full Jurisdiction 
tried in : Full Jurisdiction Banking Circuit No. 250. 
case subject : The Defendant be ordered to pay the
Plaintiff Bank an amount of AED 2,376,569.21 (two
million three hundred seventy six thousand five hundred
sixty nine dirhams and twenty one fils), representing the
balance outstanding in the Defendant's account
under the Deferred Sale Agreement (Murabaha of
National Sukuk) and the credit card withdrawals. To
obligate the Defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and
advocates' fees, pursuant to a judgment rendered with

[...]

12th amicable Dispute settlement no. 761
Dispute subject: First: Registration of the lawsuit, scheduling the earliest
hearing for it, and serving upon the Defendants both the Statement of
Claim and Exhibits;
Second: On the merits; that the Defendant be ordered to pay AED
39,903,44 [thirty-nine thousand, nine hundred and three dirhams, and
forty-four fils], starting from the judicial claim date on 17/07/2025 until
the execution is completed; and
Third: Thhat the Defendant be ordered to pay the legal costs, expenses,
and attorney fees.
Plaintiff: nassreDDin naas
Address: United Arab Emirates, Dubai - Al Thanyah 1 - Dubai -

[...]

Filed against you the case seeking the following:
First: Registration of the lawsuit, scheduling the earliest hearing for it, and
serving upon the Defendants both the Statement of Claim and Exhibits;
Second: On the merits; that the Defendant be ordered to pay AED
39,903,44 [thirty-nine thousand, nine hundred and three dirhams, and
forty-four fils], starting from the judicial claim date on 17/07/2025 until
the execution is completed; and
Third: Thhat the Defendant be ordered to pay the legal costs, expenses,
and attorney fees.
The case has been scheduled at the hearing of Thursday dated